

To Nasdaq Copenhagen

16 December 2021

Extraordinary General Meeting of Nykredit Bank A/S

At the extraordinary general meeting of Nykredit Bank A/S held on 16 December 2021, it was resolved to increase the capital by DKK 2,000 million. The share capital of the Company subsequently totals DKK 12,045 million.

Copenhagen, 16 December 2021

Nykredit Bank A/S Board of Directors

Contact:

Press Relations, tel +45 44 55 14 50.

Nykredit Bank A/S Kalvebod Brygge 1-3 DK-1780 Copenhagen V Tel +45 44 55 10 00 www.nykredit.com